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Provider Name Phone Number 
 

Case Management Provider 
 

Children’s Home Society Bonnie Gibbons 
Bonnie.Gibbons@chsfl.org 

321.752.3170 x276 
321.752.3179 (fax) 

Family Counseling Center 
of Brevard 

Rene Nyberg 
Rene.nyberg@fccbrevard.org  

321.632.5792 or  
321.632.5796 (fax) 

 

Mental Health Providers 
 

Children’s Home Society Donna Skinner 
donna.skinner@chsfl.org 

321.752.3170 x230 
321.752.3179 (fax) 

Coastal Behavioral 
Therapy 

Isidro Zavaleta 
CBTherapy@msn.com 

321.635.9535 
321.635.9171 (fax) 

Family Counseling Center 
of Brevard 

 Rene Nyberg 
Rene.nyberg@fccbrevard.org 

321.632.5792 
321.632.5796 (fax) 

IMPOWER MaryBeth Goodman 
Mgoodman@impowerfl.org  

321.639.1224 x 205 
321.639.1194 (fax) 

Kinder Konsulting Sharon Termini 
Sharon.Termini@kinderkonsulting.com 

321.433.1111 
321.978.0298 (fax) 

 

Special Programs 
 

Crosswinds Youth Services Karen Locke  (w/facility use form) 
KarenLocke@crosswindsyouthservices.org 

321.452.0800 
321.394.0385 (fax) 

Hospice of St. Francis Brooke Davis (w/facility use form) 
childgrief@hospiceofstfrancis.com 
 

321.264.1687 
321.269.5428 (fax) 
 

Circles of Care  
Community Action 
Team(C.A.T.) 

 
 
 
 
 

Resist and Return Program 

Yomaira Tovar (w facility use form & 
school initiated call for help, 
special pre ID’s client) 
ytovar@circlesofcare.org 
 
Pat Adams  
Padams@circlesofcare.org 
 
(w/facility use form ALC sites 
only/after hours) 
 

(508) 369.0139 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

321.726.2860 x2717 
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